Addendum 1

City of Canton, Ohio

Purchasing Department 218 Cleveland Ave. SW, 4th floor Canton, Ohio 44702

Construction Administration and Construction Management Services: STA 15th St SW Canton PID No.11315 Item/Project **Engineering Department Responsible Department** Monday, February 13, 2023, 4:00 PM local time **Proposals Due By Proposal Submitted By: Company Name Street Address** City Zip State **Contact Person** Phone No. **Email Address**

Revision 1:

Please note that the "Specifications for Consulting Services, 2010 Edition" mentioned under Section V, CONSULTANT STAFF REQUIREMENTS in the Request for Qualifications shall be updated to state "2016 Edition." The corrected language is listed below:

V. CONSULTANT STAFF REQUIREMENTS

The Consultant shall assign only qualified personnel to the project. The Consultant shall remove any employee who, in the determination of the City of Canton, does not perform the work in accordance with the Manual of Procedures, the Construction and Materials Specifications (CMS), and construction contract specific requirements.

Should the Consultant fail to remove the employee or employees as required, or fail to furnish suitable and sufficient personnel for proper performance of the work, the City of Canton may withhold payment of invoices submitted by the Consultant until corrective measures are taken. If the Consultant fails to comply, the City of Canton may make a finding to that effect and so notify the Consultant in writing that the Agreement is terminated in accordance with Section 2.43 of the "Specifications for Consulting Services, 2016 Edition."

End of Addendum